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340B Drug Billing Information:

In the event a provider submits claims or encounter data to Partnership which includes
Physician-Administered Drugs (PAD) that were billed or were obtained through the 340B
Program, and the UD modifier was not included when the original claim was billed, corrections
for that claim or encounter can be made through the eCIF system. Effective 7/1/22, Partnership
no longer requires providers to send their UD modifier corrections or additions to the 340BQIP
email address. All 340B physician-administered drug modifier corrections or additions may be
made through the regular eCIF process. Please see the CIF process section of this provider
manual for further direction.

Providers who are 340B Covered Entities are the sole party responsible for the proper
identification (flagging) of all 340B drug claims. Providers are required to identify/flag all
Physician-Administered Drug (PAD) claim services lines where the provider utilized 340B
drugs. The claim service lines are identified/flagged by the entry of the UD modifier in
combination with the HCPC or CPT code that best identifies the drug administered and the NDC
code from the drug container.

**Please note that effective 1/1/24, Partnership will no longer accept the Medi-Cal Claim Inquiry
Form (CIF) and will be moving to the Provider Dispute Resolution form. Please see Section X.X
and X.X.A of this manual for more information regarding this process.
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